Y,

01-689-£D - -
BARRY L. WINGARD -vs- ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER




ﬁ NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONW/ALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
County of Clearfield
JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

4(5‘#’] COMMON PLEAS No. O/(0XQ : ('[)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

AROYAL DIAADEM DESIGN CENTER MAng;—NOOIOR e
100 North AB::aldy Street Du ];ois PA 15801
DA'Z;; 7"75;5"* ) ];FZRCIQ;E ;F.M;\;’:ENGARD v, ROYAL DIADEM DEigeigg CENTER
o cv ¥ 0000104-01 o
LT 19 Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | NO- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

It appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.JP.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
Enter rule upon BARRY L. WINGARD

Name of appellee(s)
{Common Pleas No. O ’ (ﬂgq C.O ) within twenty (20) days af#er sepvice
Y, —
/4
© - "@igﬁarure of appe//a@tomey or agent
RULE: To BARRY L. WINGARD , appellee(s)

Name of appellee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

-

(2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU. _
. =)
(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / : )
oo T T JO 00 g% M
[ FB LE D Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

MAY 10 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

AOPC 31290 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

:ss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

L]

acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. ., upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) , 19 , D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, {name) ,on

, 19 D by personal service D by (certified) {registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to

whom the Rule was addressed on ,19 . [] by personal service [:] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.’ .

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBE[j BEFORE ME

THIS

DAY OF .19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19

‘wz “'v»

% ‘ \,\
,WS&

I'a



éOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF. CLEARFTELD NOTICE OF '{\L;III)_GCI\Q\ES'%T/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [WINGARD, BARRY L B
DJ Name: Hon. 18 MUNDERF STAR RT
PATRICK N. FORD BROOKVILLE, PA 15825
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER B
100 NORTH BRADY ST
ATTORNEY DEF PRIVATE : DUBOIS, PA 15801
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY ESQ L
90 BEAVER DRIVE Docket No.: CV-0000104-01
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 3/13/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment:
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _WINGARD, BARRY L
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ ROYAIL, DTADEM DESTGN CENTER
in the amount of $ 724 .14 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/27/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 666.64
Judgment Costs $.Logg
. _ . I Interest on Judgment S A,
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees J % .00
Total $_ 724.14
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs S
[:I Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. —————————=—=
Certified Judgment Total $

[]

Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: ' Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

Zlﬂ_ Date pﬂw ﬂ : gﬂp - (,d( , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



FILED

MaY 10 2001
O] 44 Gt
. <<._=—N3 > mﬁms_
Prothonotary



°000 LL70 0OOD0O 4738 025k

CERTIFIED MAIL REC‘ IPT

{Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance

MR. BARRY WINGARD 65
Postage | $ .34
Certified Fee 1 . 9 0

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required) l . 5 0 E

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ 3 7 4

Recipient's Name (Please Frint Clearly) (to be completed by maile

MR. BARRY L. WINGARD

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

18 MUNDERF STAR ROUTE
Cfty State, 2IP+4

BROOKVILLE, PA 15825




Certified Mail Provides:

O A mailing receipt

O A unique identifier for yéur mailpiece

O A signature uponggelivery's,

B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
[ Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

o Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

O For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to dprovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 381 1) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupllgate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

@ For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

O If a postmark on the Certified Mait receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087



7dnn 1L70 0000 4738 02k3

U.S.'Posta
CERTIFIED, MAIL REC"ElP.'[

(Domestlc Matl Only, No Insurance Coveruge Prowde

HONORABLE PATRICK N. FORD 6

Postage | $ .34
| e
Certified F
ertified Fee 1 R 9 0
Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) 1.50
L —e—r

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $ 3.74
RO ORABEE PRTRICE N ‘%ﬁfv/
Ste% 7 VAP LE "AVENUE
“h$Ee §61s, pA 15801 |




Certified Mail Provides:
O A mailing receipt .

B A unique identifier for‘your mailpiece

B A signature upon delivery

B Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
B Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

O Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

2 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail, For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

8 For an additional fee, a Return Receipt maP/ be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive 2 fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

O For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted 10 the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”,

B If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087

H



- T NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ..

COURT OF commpm PLEAS FROM
County ofsClesxfield

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

4@‘//’} COMMON PLEAS No. O/ (93“] ) C/)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

ROYAL DIADEH DESIGHN CENTER 46-3-01
100 North Brady Street Du Bois PA 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plainuft} {Defendant)
4/27/01 BARRY L. WINGARD ROYAL DIADE:I DESIGN CENRTER
cvigx 0000104~01
LT 19 Christopher E, Mohney, Esquire

;hgpilicfkl\k\)/\.n:loggBégned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. If appellant was Claimant (see Pa R.CP.JP.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 71001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

BARRY L. WINGARD
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas No. O/ . Q?Q C[) ) within twenty (20) days a

Enter rule upon

, appellee(s), tosfile a complaint in this appeal

T of non pros.

~ Signature of appe//@tomey or agent
RULE: To BARRY L. WING , appellee(s)

Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appea! within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3} The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

e/ M 10 Ys00)

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

I hereby certify this to pa 4 1
and attested ¢ y y of the fl"-vrf:%l
statement filed in this case.

MAY 10 2001

Attest, Vil
Prothonotary

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AF IER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

CONMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

counTy of _ CLEARFIELD
AFFIDAVIT: 1 heceby swear or a*¥irm that | served

X acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas N 01=689-C.Dupar e O st- ot Just ce des gnated toere o

(date of servae)May 11 ___ __ _ __.,XX2001 1 by personal service {X, py (cert-] e XXXXXHXR mail, se i
‘eceip? attached hereto and upon the appetiee, fname; Barry L. Wingard
May 11 . XX 2001 by persona seevice X by (v 1 fed) XXXXXX®) mail, sarer’s (ece pt attachea he

.X, and further that | served the Ruwe to File 8 Compant accomparymg the suove Mot:ce of Aopear vuvon the appellects
v/hon: the Rule was addressed on - May 11 . _,XX2001 " ny pessocai ser
R LY .

XV my icertified) (regste
=~
mart, sender’s receipt aitached hereto

LU

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS.I1TH _pavyor_MAY _ _ _ xx 2001

S

Signature of official before whom affidavit as made

~NOTARY. PUBLIC
Title of official

My commission expires on_1/30/2003 19 .

Notarial Seal
Kristin D. Duttry, Notary Public
DuBois, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2003

vus e T m/a‘?'.Ohﬁ

r %
- : VT -

: ~ .
Proluc. o)
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. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRAN T
PLAINTIFF: C'V";m?aﬁﬁrﬁs‘

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
DJ Name: Hon.

PATRICK N. FORD
agdess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA

Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801

[WINGARD, BARRY L 1
18 MUNDERF STAR RT
BROOKVILLE, PA 15825

L _J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER o

PATRICK N. FORD
309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

E] Judgment was entered for:

EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ROYAL DTADEM DESIGN CENTER

in the amount of $ 724 .14 on

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

I__—l Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

100 NORTH BRADY ST
DUBOIS, PA 15801

L
Docket No.: CV-0000104-01
Date Filed: 3/13/01

(Name) _WINGARD, BARRY L

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to IeVy has been filed and hearing will be heid:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) _4/27/01

(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $___666.64
Judgment Costs $ 57.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00

| Total $ 724.14
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $__
Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

MAY 1 2001
MILS7 Gt

William A. Sh%g |

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

. . ) Né
L/??T? ’O/ " Date W //2 . f , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

ANPN 18.09



MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
JOUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

UIVIL Ve seres s -

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 r -
DJ Name: Hon. Barry Wingard
- PATRICK N. FORD _ 18 Munderf Star Route
ress: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET L Brookville PA 15825 _
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
rousnone: (814 ) 371-5321 . - B
Royal Diadem Design Centre
100 North Brady Street
puBois PA 15801
L
Docket No.{_ u.C
Date Filed:(' \/ }O J ¢ ’
AIVL%JNT DATE PAID
FILING COSTS  $ _ 57/~~~ [
SERVING COSTS $ / /
TOTAL $ I
e ——
TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for $ 666 .64 together with

costs upon the following clai
violated):

Purchases made by Plaintiff o
citibank, '

purposes of resale in store by De
the

from Plaintiff to Defendant,
same.

[ Barry Wingard

correjct to the best o my knowledge, information,
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA.C.S. § 4904) r

e

Plaintiff's
Attorney:

m (Civil fines must inc

n his:-personal credit card,
for furniture and other items for t

verify that the facts set f
and belief. This statement

jude citation of the statute or ordinance

specifically
he Defendant for
Despite repeated requests

fendant.
d to pay the

Defendant has refuse

orth in this complaint are true and

is made subject to the penalties of

falsification to authorities.

lated to unsworn

Address:

Telephone:

TELY AT THE ABOVE

IF YOU INTEND TC =NTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COM
TELEPHONE NUMEZR. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE H

JUDGMENT WILL &= ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFA

o~ el

If you have & =izim against the plaintiff which is wi

PLAINT, NOTIFY TH
EARING AND PRES

IS OFFICE IMMEDIA
ENT YOUR DEFENS

E. UNLESS YOU DO,

thin district

ULT.

risdiction and which you intend
ast five (5) days before

to assert at tre h=aring, you must file iton
the date set fo- the hearing. If you
jurisdiction, you may request information
are disabled and require assistance,
above.

AOPC 308A-98

please contact t

a complaint form a

is not within district justice
. Ifyou
address




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

BARRY L. WINGARD, : No. 01 — 689 - C.D.
Plaintiff :

VS.

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for

Judgment of Non Pros
ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER,

Defendant

Filed on behalf of: Defendant

Filed by: Christopher E. Mohney
Attorney for Defendant
90 Beaver Drive
Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 3712730
Atty. 1.D. #63494

FILED

JUN 01 2001

William A Shorp
Pf""f" ey



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)
BARRY L. WINGARD, :
Plaintiff : No. 01 -689 - C.D.

VS.

ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT OF NON PROS

TO WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter judgment of non pros against the plaintiff and in favor of defendant
ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER for failure to file a complaint within twenty (20)
days from the date of service of the rule to file complaint.

The undersigned certifies that service of the Rulr to File Complaint was served on
Plaintiff BARRY L. WINGARD on May 11, 2001 via certified mail return receipt
requested. Attached hereto are copies of said Rule, receipt evidencing mailing on May
11, 2001, and return receipt of BARRY L. WINGARD dated May 12, 2001.

Respectfully submitted,

LAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
4 g ( I-.'

By: Chrifépher EZ Mohney, Esquirb




(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurancs= =ge Provided)

g

R AR PR TR RN POt

m
-
mn
B HONORABLE PATRICK N. FORD
Su)
m Postage | $ .34
~
x Certified Fee 1 9 o
-

oo | Return Receipt Fee 7
=3  (Endorsement Required) 1.50 \
__:-: Restricted Delivery Fee {

{Endorsement Required) i
o '
~ Total Postage & Fees | $ 3.74
. |
="

““5H° #61s, pA 15801

PS Form 3800, February 2000

fUuly

See Reverse for Instructions

J.9. FOSId VICE
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

°

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

MR.

BARRY WINGARD

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemert Reguired}

Total Postage & Fees

$ .34

1.90

1.50

$ 3.74

1L70 0000 4738 025k

City,.State, ZIP+4

7000

BROOKVILLE,

PA

i PS Form 3800, February 2000

(This oot

COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
counyy e . CLEARFIELD,

AFFIDAVIT: ety

X
e

May 1

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT,

of service MUST BE 'F'."“ ED'V‘/ITH;‘N TEN (i0) £3AYS AFTER Aing the nooce of appeal. Check agphcable boxes)

Dosiviet Justice Goas

S

3

gaaled the ol

LY {ee el XRXIREKER mail, concier -

wender’s receipt artacheéd heves o

»_K and furthier that | served.the Rude {0 File o Caingiamt stoompanying iie sbove Notice of A!.‘vpt;.ai upon the appelles(s

won the Pule wasaddressed (m,_;_Méy_.._l_l_,.,.

mail, sender’s receipt attached fiereto. ' '
SWORN {AFFIRMED) AU SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME °
Trts _LITH " pavorF "MAY  _~  _ xx 2001

Signature of official before whoms sffidavi Gavs niade

NOTARY PHBLIG

Title of officiat

Wy commission expires or_1/30/2003 19 __.

e ., ¥82001

— -

_j

Notariai Seal

Kristin D. Duttry, Notary Public
DuBois, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2003

pus e

=
Ty DRS00
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Postage & Fees Paid|:
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Permit No. G-10

<00
« Sender: Please print"your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box .

) CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
m BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6 N
. DU BOIS, PA 15801
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COPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

BARRY L. WINGARD, : No. 01 — 689 - C.D.
Plaintiff :

VS.

ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER,
Defendant

Please be advised that on this 1** day of June, 2001, upon Praecipe of Defendant a
judgment of Non Pros was entered against you in the above-captioned case.

PROTONOTARY,

by: » Deputy



cOPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNT

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Barry L. Wingard
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00689-CD
Real Debt: $Non Pro
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Royal Diadem Design Center Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment of Non Pros
Date of Entry: June 1, 2001

Expires: June 1, 2006

Certified from the record this 1st day of June, 2001.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

s o ok 3 ok ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok s st sk st sk sk e sk sk sk o ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok st ok ok o sl ste stk ke ok oke s sk sk sk sk st sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skokok ke ok ke ko sk ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authornzed to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

BARRY L. WINGARD,

Plaintiff : No. 01-689 C.D.
Vs, Type of Pleading:

ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN :

CENTER, : ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Defendant :

Filed on Behalf of:
DBEFENDANT-
PLAZN T
Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois

Supreme Court No. 62074
Hanak, Guido and Taladay
498 Jeffers Street

P.O. Box 487

DuBois, PA 15801

FILED

JUN 21 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

BARRY L. WINGARD,
Plaintiff

vs. . No. 01-689-CD

ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER, :
Defendant :

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter my appearance on behalf of Plaintiff, BARRY L.

WINGARD.
/

A

Jéffrey S. DuBois

Supreme Court I.D. No. 62074
Hanak, Guido and Taladay

498 Jeffers Street

P. O. Box 487

DuBois, PA 15801
814-371-7768
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BARRY L. WINGARD, .

Plaintiff

VS.

ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER,

Defendant

FILED

JuN 22 2001

V\///B?/f)o cC
lliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

2

CIVIL ACTION -

ATLAW

NO. 01 -689-C.D.

TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

TYPE OF PLEADING: CONSENT ORDER
FILED ON BEHALF OF: DEFENDANT

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730



A -

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

BARRY L. WINGARD, NO. 01 - 689 - C.D.

Plaintiff

VS.
ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER,

Defendant

CONSENT ORDER

The above parties, by their respective undersigned counsel, hereby consent to the Court

ordering that the Judgment of Non Pros filed on Praecipe of Defendant on June 1, 2001, are hereby

gﬂ//d/

FKffrey S, DuB01s Esgui
Aptor i

Chnsto;‘}{er EWey, Esqufre
Attorney for Defendant Royal\Diadem
Design Center

AND NOW, this Y day of June, 2001, upon the foregoing Stipulation of counsel of record

stricken, and the case re-opened.

for the parties, it is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED that the Judgment of Non Pros is stricken

and the case re-opened.




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BARRY L. WINGARD, : No. 01-687-C.D.
Plaintiff : No. 01-688-C.D.
: No. 01-689-C.D.
VS. : No. 01-690-C.D.
ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER, : Type of Case: Civil

Defendant
Type of Pleading: Entry of Appearance

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record:
SCOTT C. ALLEN, ESQUIRE

Supreme Court No. 80824
257 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-4129

FILED

ot 1 5700
™ \r} A. EYI%QWCC’ e

£rotnonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
BARRY L. WINGARD, ) :
)
Plaintiff, )
)
vs. )
) No.: 01-689 C.D.
ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER, )
)
Defendant g
)

COMPLAINT IN A CIVIL ACTION

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, Barry L. Wingard, by and through his attorneys,

LUKEHART & LUNDY, who files this Complaint and in support thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff, BARRY L. WINGARD, is an adult individual residing at 18 Munderf

Star Route, Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825.

2.

ROYAL DIADEM DESIGN CENTER, at 100 North Brady Street, DuBois, Clearfield

County, Pennsylvania 15801, Defendant herein, is believed to be a Pennsylvania corporation,

partnership, or sole proprietorship, owned entirely by J effrey Rice, for which Plaintiff reserves

the right to amend this complaint to include Jeffrey Rice as a defendant should it be determined

it is not a corporation or Jeffrey Rice failed to operate as a corporation.

3. Defendant’s business is located within Clearfield County, and all transactions and. .-

&

occurrences herein occurred in Clearfield County, and this Honérable Court has proper

jurisdiction.

furniture and various other household furnishings and accessories. ‘

4, Defendant is in the business, amount other things, of the resale of household

€22 14 2061

Wiltiam A, G
Pr@-menetéfysmw




5. Plaintiff worked for Defendant as the manager of Defendant's
store from the period of August of 1996 to August, 2000. .

6. Plaintiff's job duties included the interviewing and hiring of
personnel, the ordering of all furniture and other accessories for
resale within the store, the presentation and set-up of displays at the
store, payment of all orders and bills, and general service to
customers.

7 On or about 1999, and again in 2000. because of the fact
Defendant was experiencing financial constraints, Plaintiff used his
own personal credit cards. specifically First Card Visa, Chase Platinum.
Citibank Master Card and GM Master Card, for monetary loans to |
Defendant so as to allow Defendant to pay various debts.

8. The total costs purchased on Plaintiffs credit cards were in
the amount of Ten Thousand Ejght Hundred Seventy-three and
75/100 ($10,873.75) Doliars.

9. The agreement between the parties that Defendant would pay
Plaintiff back in a reasonable time.

10. On or about August, 2000, because of difficulties between
the parties, Plaintiff terminated his employment with Defendant.

11. Thereafter, Plaintiff requested payment in full for all the -
monies he had loaned to Defendant.

12. Despite repeated requésts for payment. Defendant has
refused to pay Plaintiff for the monies set forth above. Said conduct by
Defendant is outrageous as these amounts are clearly owed by

Defendant to Plaintiff and Plaintiff's generous act of using his own



credit cards were solely for the benefit of Defendant and has acted' :
willful, malicious and outrageous in not paying the same back to
Plaintiff and requiring him to file suit.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests judgment in his favor and
against Defendant in the amount of Ten Thousand Eight Hundred
Seventy-three and 75/100 (510,873.75) Dollars, plus interest, costs.

attorney's fees and any other relief this Court deems just and equitable.

P

Jeffrey Lupd squire
Y or %iaﬁx&ff R
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VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4904, relating to unsworn falsification to the authorities.
AY

@// -

Barry L. Vyx{gard

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

Qa_ day of Dﬂ(,mmmuf‘ 2001

Notarial Seal
Trisha D. Snyder, Notary Public
Punxsutawney Boro, Jefferson County
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2005

Member, Pennsyivania Association Of Notaries
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . %

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 . DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0689-CD :
Barry Wingard vs. Royal Diadem Design Center

Dear Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. '

'd &
You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
- to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield -
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. ' The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

- ,“ " A % (h ‘1‘: by ‘A:'\_\'i” ‘1\ ‘.v-‘"u;{:\v“; B
FAVEC b L NI & RN TS

David S. Meholick F”_ED

Court Administrator
| SEP 1220053

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts .



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0685-CD
Barry L. Wingard vs. Royal Diadem Design Center

Dear Scott C. Allen, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two Yiﬁrs. ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the rrequired statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

o '»J S A R R ¥ \é é\&; \&?&@vﬁﬂ&
Nl

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF P‘ELNNSYLVANIA‘

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK a PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0689-CD
Barry Wingard vs. Royal Diadem Design Center

Dear Christopher E. Mohney, Esg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least

& two years. . . | ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing

a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention

A to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield,
County, PO Box 549, GClearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on oxr before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

S RS L
Iém ﬁwﬁ‘x \“
R J uﬂﬂ}:’”’ o R

LI

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0689-CD
Barry L. Wingard vs. Royal Diadem Design Center

Dear Jeffrey Lundy, Esq.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ¢ | -

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed .with the Prothopotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylﬁania 16830. The
" Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005. '

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

e YN Y& - \\\ W vdk,./ ‘
ot awa.d\:, L TS
David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
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Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Barry L. Wingard
Vs. 01-0689-CD

Royal Diadem Design Center

Termination of Inactive Case

This case is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

(«);LAMW

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 1 7200@

anmn1A.Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



